PLANT ROOM VALVES
Certificate Number 9027
ISO 9001
ISO 14001
Automatic Air Eliminators and Boiler Vent Valves
Unit 12 Latham Close, Bredbury Industrial Park
Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 2SD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 161 430 4000         Fax: +44 (0) 161 494 1461

Unit 12 Latham Close, Bredbury Industrial Park
Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 2SD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 161 430 4000         Fax: +44 (0) 161 494 1461
Email: sales@bonut.co.uk        Website: www.bonut.co.uk Rev 1.4
The Figure 1688 Three-way Univent is designed for use on vented hot water systems to ensure that there is always a
direct connection from the boiler/calorifier to the atmosphere. Made from body materials resistant to stress corrosion
cracking, it can be used for single or multi-boiler installations.
In-line servicing, using Univent replacement cartridges, allows valve maintenance to be carried out without disturb-
ing the pipework.
The Univent can be opened and closed using the integral hand wheel. To close the drain port and open the vent, turn
the handwheel clockwise to its full travel. Turn the handwheel anti-clockwise to open the drain and close the vent.
Max pressure: 7 Bar
Max temperature: 93˚C
Connections: BS EN 10226-1:2004 – Rp (Female)
Nominal Size Product Code A B C (Max) D Weight Kg
25mm (1”) UV-1688-025D 96 47 200 89 1.83
32mm (1-1/4”) UV-1688-032D 118 63 237 102 2.93
40mm (1-1/2”) UV-1688-040D 144 74 269 127 4.39
50mm (2”) UV-1688-050D 160 79 283 152 6.10
65mm (2-1/2”) UV-1688-065D 190 115 395 200 14.25
Body: Bronze (Gunmetal)
Head: Bronze (Gunmetal)
Trim: Brass
Spindle: Brass
Renewable Valve Head: EPDM/Brass
Technical Data
Materials
Principle of operation
A soft seated valve (EPDM) with easy to change
cartridge unit containing all moving parts
Note: The dimensions shown are nominal
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information contained in this publication is accurate at the time of publishing. Bonut Engineering assumes no responsibility or liability for typographical
errors or omissions or for any misinterpretation of the information within the publication and reserves the right to change without notice.
Unit 12 Latham Close, Bredbury Industrial Park
Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 2SD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 161 430 4000         Fax: +44 (0) 161 494 1461
Email: sales@bonut.co.uk        Website: www.bonut.co.uk Rev 1.4
The Figure 1988 is resistant to stress corrosion cracking and used on single, multi-boiler or calorifier installations.
Fitting a Three-way Vent Cock ensures a constant connection from the boiler or calorifier to the atmosphere.
Max pressure: 7 Bar
Max temperature: 93˚C
Connections: BS EN 10226-1:2004 – Rp (Female)
Nominal Size Product Code A B C  D E
25mm (1”) VCN-1988-025 90 43 132 45 18
32mm (1-1/4”) VCN-1988-032 122 48 155 61 20
40mm (1-1/2”) VCN-1988-040 143 57 177 71.5 25
50mm (2”) VCN-1988-050 165 66 204 82.5 36
Body: Bronze (Gunmetal)
Plug: Bronze (Gunmetal)
Gland: Bronze (Gunmetal)
Technical Data